SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Pali25Oa - Campground Development Phase III

Bid Opening Date: April 11, 2024, 3:30 PM CT

	Bids Received:		ASCO		Myrl & Roy's		Seal Pro's Inc		Blacktop Paving	
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$54,635.99	\$54,635.99	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$57,136.10	\$57,136.10	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 SURFACE PREPARATION	SQYD	53030	\$1.70	\$90,151.00	\$0.50	\$26,515.00	\$1.95	\$103,408.50	\$1.00	\$53,030.00
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED 3 TOPSOIL	CUYD	500	\$62.07	\$31,035.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$32.85	\$16,425.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
4 BASE COURSE	TON	800	\$28.55	\$22,840.00	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
BASE COURSE, SHOULDER 5 WIDENING	TON	1315	\$105.67	\$138,956.05	\$30.00	\$39,450.00	\$27.00	\$35,505.00	\$28.00	\$36,820.00
6 GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	290	\$78.39	\$22,733.10	\$38.00	\$11,020.00	\$27.00	\$7,830.00	\$35.00	\$10,150.00
7 SALVAGE GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	75	\$13.03	\$977.25	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$1,275.00
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	8670	\$169.80	\$1,472,166.00	\$137.00	\$1,187,790.00	\$139.50	\$1,209,465.00	\$130.00	\$1,127,100.00
9 TYPE III BARRICADE	FT	48	\$17.57	\$843.36	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$14.25	\$684.00	\$17.00	\$816.00
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" 10 WHITE	FT	5540	\$0.62	\$3,434.80	\$0.50	\$2,770.00	\$0.45	\$2,493.00	\$0.60	\$3,324.00
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" 11 YELLOW	FT	2400	\$0.26	\$624.00	\$0.25	\$600.00	\$0.45	\$1,080.00	\$0.25	\$600.00
DURABLE PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 SYMBOL	EA	6	\$58.57	\$351.42	\$52.50	\$315.00	\$345.00	\$2,070.00	\$55.00	\$330.00
13 FLAGGING	HR	50	\$77.08	\$3,854.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
14 TRAFFIC CONTROL, SIGNS	SQFT	404	\$4.69	\$1,894.76	\$4.20	\$1,696.80	\$1.15	\$464.60	\$4.50	\$1,818.00
15 TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEO	LS	1	\$2,899.33	\$2,899.33	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
16 EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$13,016.06	\$13,016.06	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,778.00	\$12,778.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17 SWEEPING	HR	20	\$107.97	\$2,159.40	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
18 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$1,852.30	\$1,852.30	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Total Base Bid				\$1,864,423.82		\$1,388,855.80		\$1,494,179.20		\$1,349,263.00

Alternate Bid

Total Base Bid Plus Alternate Bid				\$1,839,423.82		\$1,362,855.80		\$1,499,281.25		\$1,346,763.00
	Total Alter	rnate Bid		-\$25,000.00		-\$26,000.00		\$5,102.05		-\$2,500.00
ALTERNATE COMPLETION 19 DISINCENTIVE	LS	1	-\$25,000.00	-\$25,000.00	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,